	Koulu ja paikkakunta
	Mittauspaikka
M S P
	Koordinaatit
	Mittaus
	Vko 47

	Vko 48
	Vko 49
	15.1.2014
	Vko 4
	Vko 5
	15.3.2014

	Viikin normaalikoulu, Helsinki
	P
	60° 12’ N, 16° 2’ E
	Havaintopaikan kuvaus:

	
	
	
	1.
	0 cm
	
	2 cm
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	2.
	0 cm
	
	5 cm
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	3.
	0 cm
	
	4 cm
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	4.
	0 cm
	
	2 cm
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	5.
	0 cm
	
	3 cm
	
	
	
	

	Utajärven koulu, Utajärvi
	M
	
	Havaintopaikan kuvaus:

	
	
	
	1.
	2 cm
	2 cm
	2 cm
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	2.
	2 cm
	2 cm
	3 cm
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	3.
	3 cm
	3 cm
	3 cm
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	4.
	5 cm
	3 cm
	3 cm
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	5.
	2 cm
	2 cm
	4 cm
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